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Campaign Finance Receipts

& Expenditures Report
1/10/2022

Check only if appropriate I i Amended Filing

Campaign Organization Name: Kansans for a Democratic Senate

Finance Address: PO Box 1911
Filing Report ^^

City: Topeka Zip: 66601

Chairperson Home Phone: Chairperson Business Phone:

L J Party Committee B3 PAC

I SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021)

Governmental Ethics Commission

901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS 66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548

ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

1 jCASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2|TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 JCASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4|TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 ICASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD
6JIN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

^^^^^^^^
s

J (Schedule A) view/print

J (Add Lines 1 and 2)

j (Schedule C) view/print

j Subtract Line 4 from 3)

[(Schedule B) view/print

j (Schedule D) view/prmt

$0.00

$46,319.71

$46,319.71

$11,490.73

$34,828.98

$0.00

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2022 3:40:25 PM
Signature of Treasurer: Nancy Leiker

Print this form or Go Back
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Kansans for a Democrats

Date

12/29/21

12/29/21

12/29/21

12/28/21

12/09/21

08/23/21

08/03/21

07/17/21

06/29/21

06/28/21

06/28/21

Name and Address

of Contributor

Alan Joseph
7701EKelloggDrSte895
Wichita KS 67207

Daniel Bird
2045 Grand Ridge Ct
Manhattan KS 66503

Thomas McDonnell
4909 Sunset Dr
Kansas City MO 64112

Linda Ewing
4100 W 66th St
Prairie Village KS 66208

Kansas Agri Business
Council

816SWTylerStStelOO
Topeka KS 66612

1861 Consulting
810 Pennsylvania St Ste
206
Lawrence KS 66044

Kansas Contractors
Association Political
Action Committee
800 SW Jackson St #100
Topeka KS 66612

Chris Karlin
1001 NW Lovejoy St Unit
611
Portland OR 97209

Chris Karlin
1001 NW Lovejoy St Unit
611
Portland OR 97209

Margo Kren
2912TatarraxDr
Manhattan KS 66502

Roy & Donice Applequist
1934RidgeviewRd
Salina KS 67401

Senate

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-
funds, Other

Check

Check

Check

EFunds

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Attorney

Cattle Feedlot

Retired

Not Employed

Not Employed

Not employed

Not employed

Amount I

$300.001

$500.00!

$1,000.00]

$25.001

$500.00

$500.00!

$5,000.001

$1,000.001

$1,000.001

$2,500.001

$1,000.001
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1/10/22, 4:52 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

06/27/21

06/24/21

06/23/21

06/23/21

06/23/21

05/19/21

05/17/21

05/10/21

05/10/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

Howard Mick

8101 Mission Road Apt
124
Prairie Village KS 66208

James Larkin
600 E. Foothill Blvd
Monrovia CA 91016

Bert Berkley
6635 Indian Ln
Mission Hills KS 66208

Patricia Brooks

801 E 1150 Rd
Baldwin City KS 66006

George Laughead
PO Box 129
Lawrence KS 66044

IBEW PAC Educational
Fund
900 7th St NW
Washington DC 20001

IBEW PAC Educational
Fund
900 7th St NW
Washington DC 20001

Kansas Power Alliance
212SW8thAveSte207
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas Beer Wholesalers
Association PAC
100SE9thStStelOO
Topeka KS 66612

POM of Kansas
3870 Peachtree Industrial

Blvd STE 340
Duluth GA 30096

Kansas Hospital
Associaiton PAC

215SE8thAve
Topeka KS 66603

Kansas AFL-CIO COPE
Fund
2131 SW 36th St
Topeka KS 66611

Bill & Nancy Brady
212SW8thAveSte200
Topeka KS 66603

Summit Strategies
PO Box 1342
Topeka KS 66601

EFunds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Not Employed

Funeral Director

Executive

Retired

Not Employed

Government Relations

$250.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$500.00

$500.001
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1/10/22, 4:52 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/06/21

05/03/21

04/29/21

04/28/21

04/28/21

04/28/21

04/28/21

04/28/21

04/28/21

04/28/21

Kansas Firefighters PAC
817 W 19th Ave
Hutchinson KS 67502

Kreidler Consulting Group
2009 Riviera Ct
Lawrence KS 66047

Paul Davis Law Firm
932 Massachusetts St Ste
301
Lawrence KS 66044

Robin Clements

3117WKeywestCt
Wichita KS 67204

Matt & Ashley All
403 Lawrence Ave

Lawrence KS 66049

Kansas Bankers
Association PAC

PO Pox 4407
Topeka KS 66604

Teamsters 696
3600 NE Sardou Ave Bldg
2
Topeka KS 66616

MICHAEL HUTFLES
1028 SUMMERFIELD
WAY
Lawrence KS 66049

Joy Koesten
3310W 137th Street
Leawood KS 66224

Gail James
7710 West 87th Street
OverlandPark KS 66212

Marci Nielsen
523SAMANTHAAVE
LAWRENCE KS 66049

Lisa Tatum
15 IN Rock Island St
Wichita KS 67202

Reginald Marselus
12115 W 93rd Street
Lenexa KS 66215

Dana Bartlett
3404 West 93rd St.
Leawood KS 66206

JeffPittman
1108 s Broadway
Leavenworth KS 66048

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

Check

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

CEO

Self-employed

Lobbyist/Consultant

higher education

Not Employed

Advisor for COVID-19

Not Employed

Not Employed

Not Employed

State rep

$500.00

$250.00

$250.00

$100.00

$2,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$50.00

$250.00

$300.00

$20.00

$500.00

$100.00!
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1/10/22, 4:52 PM Campaign Finance Schedule A Report

104/28/21

104/27/21

104/27/21

104/27/21

104/27/21

104/27/21

104/27/21

104/27/21

04/26/21

04/26/21

04/26/21

04/26/21

04/25/21

04/25/21

04/25/21

04/23/21

Marilyn Klaus
8848 Himing Road
Lenexa KS 66220

Saudi Fried
4989W131STPL
LEAWOOD KS 66209

James Quigley
13112 W 84th St
Lenexa KS 66215

Justin Shore
330 Janet St
Clearwater KS 67026

Mark OConnell
2615 W. 98th Street
Leawood KS 66206

Chris Karlin
lOOlNWLovejoyStUnit
611
Portland OR 97209

RICHARD RANDOLPH
m
7745 ROSEHILL RD
LENEXA KS 66216

Donald Kaiser

12408 W 126th St
OverlandPark KS 66213

Ace Alien
5607 W 125 St
OverlandPark KS 66209

Gayle Richardson
4922 W 97 St
OverlandPark KS 66207

Natalie Bright
825 S. Kansas Avenue
Shawnee KS 66218

Kenneth Gross

10 Eagle Ridge Court
Bethesda MD 20817

Ann Isenberg
6433 Aberdeen
Shawnee Mission KS
66208

Helen Stoll
7247 Conser Street
OverlandPark KS 66204

Kevin Rowe
3 5 South Peak
LagunaNiguel CA 92677

Jeffrey Sykes

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

E Funds

EFunds

E Funds

Not Employed

Not employed

Not Employed

Network Engineer

Business Executive

Not Employed

Physician

Not Employed

Physician

Not Employed

Assoc Management &
Governmental Affairs

Attorney

Not Employed

Student Dev Specialist

Managing Member

Director of TechOps

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$500.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00

$1,000.00

$250.001

$4,900.001

$24.711
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104/02/21

10227 Theden Circle
Lenexa KS 66220

Kansas National Education
Association

715 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612

Check $2,000.001

I Total Itemized Receipts for Period

I Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

I Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

I Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

I TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$46319.711

$0|
$01
$0

$46319.71

PrinUhis form or Go Back
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1/10/22, 4:52 PM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Kansans for a Democratic Senate

Date

12/30/21

11/22/21

11/16/21

11/05/21

09/09/21

08/10/21

08/05/21

08/05/21

07/29/21

07/20/21

Name and Address

Callender Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Kansas Senate Democrats
Committee
PO Box 1811
Topeka KS 66601

NGP
655 15thStNWSte650
Washington DC 20005

Apple
1 Infinite Loop
Cupertino CA 95014

Vantiv eCommerce
8500 Governors Hill Dr
Cincinnati OH 45249

Vantiv eCommerce
8500 Governors Hill Dr
Cincinnati OH 45249

NGP
655 15thStNWSte650
Washington DC 20005

ActBlue
PO Box 441146
West Somerville MA 2144

Callender Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

United States Postal Service

424 S Kansas Ave Ste 1

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement
Candidate Name & address if

independent or in-kind expenditure in
excess of $300

Printing Letter

Donation/Contrib Contribution

Fundraising Expenses NGP Subscription

Electronics/Computers Laptop

Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees

Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees

Fundraising Expenses NGP Subscription

Fundraising Expenses ActBlue fees

Printing Remits and prospectus printing

Miscellaneous PO Box Fee

Amount

$1,352.39

$5,000.00

$750.00

$1,742.73

$0.50

$29.28

$750.00

$15.00

$249.351

$134.001
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1/10/22, 4:52 PM Campaign Finance Schedule C Report

07/09/21

07/06/21

07/06/21

06/28/21

06/09/21

05/11/21

05/11/21

05/11/21

05/10/21

05/10/21

05/05/21

Topeka KS 66603

Vantiv eCommerce
8500 Governors Hill Dr
Cincinnati OH 45249

Squarespace
225VarickSt,FL12
New York NY 10014

ActBlue
PO Box 441146
West Somerville MA 2144

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S Kansas Ave

Topeka KS 66612

Vantiv eCommerce
8500 Governors Hill Dr
Cincinnati OH 45249

Callender Printing
740 Nebraska Ave
Kansas City KS 66101

Vantiv eCommerce
8500 Governors Hill Dr
Cincinnati OH 45249

Community America Credit Union
PO Box 15950
Lenexa KS 66285

Vantiv eCommerce
8500 Governors Hill Dr
Cincinnati OH 45249

Community America Credit Union

PO Box 15950
Lenexa KS 66285

ActBlue
PO Box 441146
West Somemlle MA 2144

Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees

Electronics/Computers Website

Fundraising Expenses ActBlue fees

Miscellaneous Registration Fee

Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees

Printing Envelopes, letterhead

Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees

Miscellaneous Checks

Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees

Supplies Endorsement stamp

Fundraising Expenses ActBlue fees

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$106.801

$129.60]

$60.00

$300.00

$1.00

$189.88

$363.82

$20.50

$16.25

$63.70

$215.931

$11490.731

$0|
$11490.731
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