

Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 1/10/2022

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Organization Name: Kansans for a Democratic Senate

Finance Address: PO Box 1911

Filing Report Address2:

City: Topeka Zip: 66601

Chairperson Home Phone: Chairperson Business Phone:

☐ Party Committee ☐ PAC

SUMMARY (covering the period from 1/1/2021 through 12/31/2021		
1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$0.00
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) view/print	\$46,319.71
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$46,319.71
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) view/print	\$11,490.73
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$34,828.98
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) view/print	\$0.00
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) view/print	\$0.00

<sup>&</sup>quot;I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 1/10/2022 3:40:25 PM

Signature of Treasurer: Nancy Leiker

Print this form or Go Back

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Committee: Kansans for a Democratic Senate

	Name and Address of Contributor	Type of Payment	Occupation of	
Nata I		Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	Individual Giving More Than \$150	Amount
12/29/21	Alan Joseph 7701 E Kellogg Dr Ste 895 Wichita KS 67207	Check	Attorney	\$300.00
12/29/21	Daniel Bird 2045 Grand Ridge Ct Manhattan KS 66503	Check	Cattle Feedlot	\$500.00
12/29/21	Thomas McDonnell 4909 Sunset Dr Kansas City MO 64112	Check	Retired	\$1,000.00
12/28/21	Linda Ewing 4100 W 66th St Prairie Village KS 66208	E Funds		\$25.00
12/09/21	Kansas Agri Business Council 816 SW Tyler St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$500.00
08/23/21	1861 Consulting 810 Pennsylvania St Ste 206 Lawrence KS 66044	Check		\$500.00
08/03/21	Kansas Contractors Association Political Action Committee 800 SW Jackson St #100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$5,000.00
07/17/21	Chris Karlin 1001 NW Lovejoy St Unit 611 Portland OR 97209	E Funds	Not Employed	\$1,000.00
06/29/21	Chris Karlin 1001 NW Lovejoy St Unit 611 Portland OR 97209	E Funds	Not Employed	\$1,000.00
06/28/21	Margo Kren 2912 Tatarrax Dr Manhattan KS 66502	Check	Not employed	\$2,500.00
06/28/21	Roy & Donice Applequist 1934 Ridgeview Rd Salina KS 67401	Check	Not employed	\$1,000.00

06/27/21	Howard Mick 8101 Mission Road Apt 124	E Funds	Not Employed	\$250.00
	Prairie Village KS 66208			
06/24/21	James Larkin 600 E. Foothill Blvd Monrovia CA 91016	E Funds	Funeral Director	\$500.00
06/23/21	Bert Berkley 6635 Indian Ln Mission Hills KS 66208	E Funds	Executive	\$1,000.00
06/23/21	Patricia Brooks 801 E 1150 Rd Baldwin City KS 66006	E Funds	Retired	\$250.00
06/23/21	George Laughead PO Box 129 Lawrence KS 66044	E Funds	Not Employed	\$1,000.00
05/19/21	IBEW PAC Educational Fund 900 7th St NW Washington DC 20001	Check		\$500.00
05/17/21	IBEW PAC Educational Fund 900 7th St NW Washington DC 20001	Check		\$1,000.00
05/10/21	Kansas Power Alliance 212 SW 8th Ave Ste 207 Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$1,000.00
05/10/21	Kansas Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 100 SE 9th St Ste 100 Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$1,000.00
05/06/21	POM of Kansas 3870 Peachtree Industrial Blvd STE 340 Duluth GA 30096	Check		\$1,000.00
05/06/21	Kansas Hospital Associaiton PAC 215 SE 8th Ave Topeka KS 66603	Check		\$1,000.00
05/06/21	Kansas AFL-CIO COPE Fund 2131 SW 36th St Topeka KS 66611	Check		\$500.00
05/06/21	Bill & Nancy Brady 212 SW 8th Ave Ste 200 Topeka KS 66603	Check	Government Relations	\$500.00
05/06/21	Summit Strategies PO Box 1342 Topeka KS 66601	Check		\$500.00

10/22, 4:52 PM		Campaign Finan	ce Schedule A Report	
05/06/21	Kansas Firefighters PAC 817 W 19th Ave Hutchinson KS 67502	Check		\$500.00
05/06/21	Kreidler Consulting Group 2009 Riviera Ct Lawrence KS 66047	Check		\$250.00
05/06/21	Paul Davis Law Firm 932 Massachusetts St Ste 301 Lawrence KS 66044	Check		\$250.00
05/06/21	Robin Clements 3117 W Keywest Ct Wichita KS 67204	Check	CEO	\$100.00
05/06/21	Matt & Ashley All 403 Lawrence Ave Lawrence KS 66049	Check	Self-employed	\$2,000.00
05/06/21	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Pox 4407 Topeka KS 66604	Check		\$2,500.00
05/03/21	Teamsters 696 3600 NE Sardou Ave Bldg 2 Topeka KS 66616	Check		\$1,000.00
04/29/21	MICHAEL HUTFLES 1028 SUMMERFIELD WAY Lawrence KS 66049	E Funds	Lobbyist/Consultant	\$250.00
04/28/21	Joy Koesten 3310 W 137th Street Leawood KS 66224	E Funds	higher education	\$250.00
04/28/21	Gail James 7710 West 87th Street Overland Park KS 66212	E Funds	Not Employed	\$50.00
04/28/21	Marci Nielsen 523 SAMANTHA AVE LAWRENCE KS 66049	E Funds	Advisor for COVID-19	\$250.00
04/28/21	Lisa Tatum 151 N Rock Island St Wichita KS 67202	E Funds	Not Employed	\$300.00
04/28/21	Reginald Marselus 12115 W 93rd Street Lenexa KS 66215	E Funds	Not Employed	\$20.00
04/28/21	Dana Bartlett 3404 West 93rd St. Leawood KS 66206	E Funds	Not Employed	\$500.00
04/28/21	Jeff Pittman 1108 s Broadway Leavenworth KS 66048	E Funds	State rep	\$100.00
			"	

)/22, 4:52 PM		Campaigr	Finance Schedule A Report	
04/28/21	Marilyn Klaus 8848 Hirning Road Lenexa KS 66220	E Funds	Not Employed	\$250.00
04/27/21	Sandi Fried 4989 W 131ST PL LEAWOOD KS 66209	E Funds	Not employed	\$250.00
04/27/21	James Quigley 13112 W 84th St Lenexa KS 66215	E Funds	Not Employed	\$250.00
04/27/21	Justin Shore 330 Janet St Clearwater KS 67026	E Funds	Network Engineer	\$1,000.00
04/27/21	Mark OConnell 2615 W. 98th Street Leawood KS 66206	E Funds	Business Executive	\$500.00
04/27/21	Chris Karlin 1001 NW Lovejoy St. Unit 611 Portland OR 97209	E Funds	Not Employed	\$1,000.00
04/27/21	RICHARD RANDOLPH III 7745 ROSEHILL RD LENEXA KS 66216	E Funds	Physician	\$500.00
04/27/21	Donald Kaiser 12408 W 126th St Overland Park KS 66213	E Funds	Not Employed	\$250.00
04/26/21	Ace Allen 5607 W 125 St Overland Park KS 66209	E Funds	Physician	\$1,000.00
04/26/21	Gayle Richardson 4922 W 97 St Overland Park KS 66207	E Funds	Not Employed	\$1,000.00
04/26/21	Natalie Bright 825 S. Kansas Avenue Shawnee KS 66218	E Funds	Assoc Management & Governmental Affairs	\$250.00
04/26/21	Kenneth Gross 10 Eagle Ridge Court Bethesda MD 20817	E Funds	Attorney	\$250.00
04/25/21	Ann Isenberg 6433 Aberdeen Shawnee Mission KS 66208	E Funds	Not Employed	\$1,000.00
04/25/21	Helen Stoll 7247 Conser Street Overland Park KS 66204	E Funds	Student Dev Specialist	\$250.00
04/25/21	Kevin Rowe 35 South Peak Laguna Niguel CA 92677	E Funds	Managing Member	\$4,900.00
04/23/21	Jeffrey Sykes	E Funds	Director of TechOps	\$24.71

10/22, 4.32 FIVI				
***************************************	10227 Theden Circle Lenexa KS 66220			
04/02/21	Kansas National Education Association 715 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check		\$2,000.00
Total Item	ized Receipts for Period			\$46319.71
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)			\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)			\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0		
	TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$46319.71	
1				

## **SCHEDULE C**

# EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Committee: Kansans for a Democratic Senate

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement Candidate Name & address if independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300	Amount
12/30/21	Callender Printing 740 Nebraska Ave Kansas City KS 66101	Printing Letter	\$1,352.39
11/22/21	Kansas Senate Democrats Committee PO Box 1811 Topeka KS 66601	Donation/Contrib Contribution	\$5,000.00
11/16/21	NGP 655 15th St NW Ste 650 Washington DC 20005	Fundraising Expenses NGP Subscription	\$750.00
11/05/21	Apple 1 Infinite Loop Cupertino CA 95014	Electronics/Computers Laptop	\$1,742.73
09/09/21	Vantiv eCommerce 8500 Governors Hill Dr Cincinnati OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees	\$0.50
08/10/21	Vantiv eCommerce 8500 Governors Hill Dr Cincinnati OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees	\$29.28
08/05/21	NGP 655 15th St NW Ste 650 Washington DC 20005	Fundraising Expenses NGP Subscription	\$750.00
08/05/21	ActBlue PO Box 441146 West Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses ActBlue fees	\$15.00
07/29/21	Callender Printing 740 Nebraska Ave Kansas City KS 66101	Printing Remits and prospectus printing	\$249.35
07/20/21	United States Postal Service 424 S Kansas Ave Ste 1	Miscellaneous PO Box Fee	\$134.00

)/22, 4:52 PM		Campaign Finance Schedule C Report	
	Topeka KS 66603		
07/09/21	Vantiv eCommerce 8500 Governors Hill Dr Cincinnati OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees	\$106.80
07/06/21	Squarespace 225 Varick St, FL 12 New York NY 10014	Electronics/Computers Website	\$129.60
07/06/21	ActBlue PO Box 441146 West Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses ActBlue fees	\$60.00
06/28/21	Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S Kansas Ave Topeka KS 66612	Miscellaneous Registration Fee	\$300.00
06/09/21	Vantiv eCommerce 8500 Governors Hill Dr Cincinnati OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees	\$1.00
05/11/21	Callender Printing 740 Nebraska Ave Kansas City KS 66101	Printing Envelopes, letterhead	\$189.88
05/11/21	Vantiv eCommerce 8500 Governors Hill Dr Cincinnati OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees	\$363.82
05/11/21	Community America Credit Union PO Box 15950 Lenexa KS 66285	Miscellaneous Checks	\$20.50
05/10/21	Vantiv eCommerce 8500 Governors Hill Dr Cincinnati OH 45249	Fundraising Expenses Vantiv fees	\$16.25
05/10/21	Community America Credit Union PO Box 15950 Lenexa KS 66285	Supplies Endorsement stamp	\$63.70
05/05/21	ActBlue PO Box 441146 West Somerville MA 2144	Fundraising Expenses ActBlue fees	\$215.93
Total Itemized Expenditures This Period			\$11490.73
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0
TOTAL E	XPENDITURES & OTHER DISBUR	SEMENTS THIS PERIOD	\$11490.73